
Lincoln Industries Limited
Regd. Office: P.36, India Exchange Place, I{olkata- 700 001

CIN: 151109W81983P1C035957

[Phone) [033] 2225-4573; (Fax) (033) 222s-4850; (E-mail)sacmill@hotmail.com
Web s ite : wr,vw,lincoln-indu stri es. net

Dated: 1.4J.L.2A22

Ref: Scrip Code: 22053

Sub: Outcome of Board lVleeting -Unaud ited financial Result (Provisional) of the companv for the

Quarter ended 30th September, 2022.

Dear Sir,

ln compliance of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 20L5, we are pleased to enclose the Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) of the

Company for the Quarter ended 30th September,2022 which have been duly approved by the Board

of Directors of the Company in its meeting held today i.e., L4th November ,2022. The Board Meeting

commenced at 1.00 p.m. and concluded at 2.00 p.m.

A copy of Limited Review Report on the said results, in the prescribed format, issued by the Auditors

of the company is also enclosed.

ln terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20t5,
the extract of financial results, in the prescribed format, shall be published by 16.71.2022 in Morning

lndia (English Edition)and Sukhabar (Bengalivernacular language daily). The fullformat of the Results

forthe Quarter ended 30th September,2022 shall be available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges

where equity shares of the Company is listed i.e. at the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-

india.com) and on the Company's website lincoln-industries. net

Kindly take the same on your records

Thanking You,

Yours faithfullY,

'3LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LTD.

(PRAVEEN CHAND DHAN DHANIA)

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DlN:00154048)
Encl: as above

The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata- 700 001



CK
CHHAPARIA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountqnts

SHRNrrrutretRru Butt-otNc, 8, Cnuec STREET,

5rH Floon, Surre-z a ts, Kolxern - 700 017

Pu .2282-4241,4213
Website : ianrw.teamcna.in

To
The Board ofDirectors
Lincoln Industries Limited,
2na Floor, P-36, India Exchange Flace,
Kolkata- 700001

Dear Sir

Sub: Limited Review Report of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September,2022

1' we have reviewed- the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results of LincolnIndustries Limited ("the company'1 for the quarter ended 30th september,2O22 (.,thestatement'') atEached herewith, being submiued by the company pursuant to the requirement ofRegulation 33.of the sEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 20L5read with SEBI circular No. - cIR/cFD/iAC/62/zoL6g dated 29th M arch,20L9 (,the circutar,J.

2' This Statement which is the responsibility of the company's management and approved by theBoard of Directors has been prepared in accordan.. *iir, the relognitir, il measurementprinciples laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, "Interim Financial Reporting,, [.,Ind AS34"), prescribed under section L33 of tte co-prnies Act,2013 read with Rules issued thereunder and other. accounting principles generairy ,...pi"a in India. our responsibility is toexpress a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3' we conducted our review in accordance with the standards on Review Engagements [sRE 24L0,"Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent iuiin6 of the Entity,,issued by the Institute of chartered Accountants of tridia. This standard requires that we plantand perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free ofmaterial misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the company personal andanalytical procedures applied to financial dati and ttrus proviae less assurance than the audit. wehave not performed the audit and accordingry, we do not 
"rp."r, an audit opinion.

4' Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us tobelieve that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition andmeasurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards [,.Ind AS,,)specified under section 133 of the companies Ac! 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and poiicies has not disclosed the informationrequired to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation 33 tr sEu [Listing obligation ;nd DisclosureRequirementsJ Regulation,20l-5, including the manner in wrricrr it is to be disclosed, or that itcontains any material misstatements.

For Chhaparia &Associates
Chartered Accountants

.r . FRN:322169E
r'lifu*{,r..,h L.r\1 

, r.r,. v.l
(Mayarlk Agarwal).t partner

Membership No.308592Place
Dated
UDIN

Kolkata
The L4th day of November,Z02Z.
223085928DABTV7535
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LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109W81983PLC035957

REGD OFFICI, ] P-36, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTENSION
2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO- 43, KOLKATA - 700 001.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS PROVISIONAL) FOR THE OUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022
in7

Notes :
l. The above results have been approved by the Board ofDirectors in their meeting held on 14.11.2022

2. Segment wise reporting is not applicable to the compmy.
3. The figures for the conesponding peroiods have been re-grouped/re -classified wherever necessary to make them comparable

of tlre finmcial yeu.

6. The results are duly audited by the auditors of the company with mnodified opinions are the same as enclosed

PLACET KOLKATA
DATE r 14.11.2022

HalfYear Ended Year Ended

/IINAITNITFN)
30-Sep-22

TIINAITNITDN
30-Sep-2I 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-21

SL
N0.

Particulars 3O-Jun-22
(UNAUDITED)

3l-Mar-22
(AUDITED)

I (a't Revenue From Ooerations 47.76
2 (b) Other Income 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.48 36.26
3 Total Income From (a*b) 0.0s 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.48 84.02

4 Flxnenses
(a) Cost of Material Consmed
t) Purclrase of Stock-in-Trade 47.02
(c) Chanses In Inventories OfFinished Goods And Work-In-Profress

1.93(d) Emolovee Benefi t Exoense 5.41 1.87 7.33 3.72 7.56
(e) Finmce Costs 0.03

0.21 0.07 {2.21\(fl Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 0.27 0.15 0.31
(c) Loss on Sale ofCapital Asscts

ft) Other Expenses 1.67 2.19 3.79 3.87 4,62 8.69
Total ExDenses (a to sl 7.29 4.19 3.44 11.47 8.52 63.57

Pro5 fit /lloss) hefore excentional items & tax (1-21 (7.241 (4.16\ (3.38) fl1.40) (8.041 20.44
6 Exceotional Items

Pro7 fit/(loss't hefore tax (3+41 (7.24\ $.16\ (3.38) (1 t.40) (8_04) 2n.44
I ar trlxnense/(Credit) net

ii) Cunent Tax
(ii) Defened Tax 2.09
(iii) Income Tax For Ealier Year

Wealth Tax For Emlier Yem
Total Tax Exnense (6(i) + 6{ii)l 2.09

9 Profif / /l,oss) for the neriod from continuins onerations (5-6) (7.24\ t4-16\ (3.38) (1 l -40) /8_04) 18.36
t0 C)ther Comnrehensive Income (netl

(a) (i) Iterns that will not be reclassified to nrofit or loss 35.73

ii) Incorne tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (8.99)

(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
(ii) Incorne tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Total other comnrehensive income/ (toss) (8(a)+8(b)) 26.74
11 Total Comnrehensive Income/ floss) for the neriod (7+8) 0,24\ (4.r6) (3.38) (l1.40) (8.04) 4s.10

t2 Net Profit attributable to
r0 l9) r0 11) (0 09) (0.30)Omers of the Company (0.21 1.20
("t 04\ (4 05) (3 29\ (l 1.0! (7.82), 43.89

'aid rrn F,nrrifv Share Canital ofRs- l0/- each 524.50 524.50 524.5013 524.50 524.50 s24.s0
t4 Earninss per equitv share (FV of Rs. l0/- each)

r0 t4)(a) Basic (0.08) (0.06) (0.22 (0.1s) 0.86
(b) Diluted (0. I 4) (0.08) (0.06) (0.22\ (0.15) 0.86

ONBEHALFOFTHE BOARD

{o} r,mcoru mnusrRrEs LrMrrED

Yrrt-'-"" l/--4
PRAVEEN CIIAND DIIANDHANIA.
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
DIN:00154048



LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51 109WB1983PLC035957

REGD OFFICE :- P-36,INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTENSION
2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO.43, KOLKATA - 7OO OO1.

UNAUDTTED BALANCE SHEET (PROVTSTONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022

Amount ((Lakh)

Standalone

30-Sep-22
(UNAUDITED)

3l-Mar-22
(AUDTTED)

2.46

431.12
22.54
22.17

2.73

431.12

22.54
27.50

478.28

13.56

5.76

543.21

7.75

6.21

483.89

558.74 576.49

1,037.02 1,060.38

524.50
510.17

524.50

521.57

1,034.67

1.26

1.09

1,046.07

12.t3
1.34

0.84

2.35 14.31

1,037.02

Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Financial assets

(i) Investments
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)

(d) Other non-current assets

Current assets

(a) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iii) Loans
(iv) Other financial assets

(b) Other current assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(l) Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade Payables

(ii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Other current liabilities

Sub-total Current liabilities

Current assets

TOTAL ASSETS

Sub-total Equity

AND LIABILITIES

-total Non-current assets

(a) Equity share capital
(b) Other equity

1,060.38

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARI)
INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA.
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

DIN:00154048

PLACE:- KOLKATA
DATE :- 14.11.2022

0.93
tt.22

532.21

7.74
6.64



LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51 109WB1983PLC035957

REGD OFFICE :- P-36,INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTENSION

2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO- 43, KOLKATA - 7OO OO1.

Half Year ended

30th September,202l
Half Year ended

30th Septemberr2022PARTICULARS

(8.04)

0.15
0.03

(0.0s)

(11.40)

0.27

(0.08)
(7.e1)

(0

t.25
(0.08)
(0.4s)

12.63

11.00

0.01
(0.43)
5.33

(11.e6)

(11.20)

(7.43)
0.37

5.38

0.01
(7.80)5.37

0.05

7.85
0.08
0.00

7.9r0.08

(0.03)

(0.03)

0.07

4.99
5.06

5.46

5.76

11.22

Profit Before Working Capital Changes

(Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivable

)/Decrease in Other Non -Current Assets

Cash generated from oPerations

Income tax paid (net)

Net Cash from /(used in) Operating Activities (A)

et Cash used in investing Activities (B)

Cash Flow from Financing Activities

)/Decrease in Short-term Borrowings

et Cash from Financing Activities ( C )

Increase/(Decrease)in Cash and Cash Equivalents

and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year

and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year

Activities

Other Curent assets

in Current Liabilities

Flow from Investing Activities
Income

in Investment

and Amorlization ExPense

)lDecrease in Loans
in Other financial assets

Paid

Flow from
Before Tax

Costs

Received

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARI)
LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA.
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

DIN:00154048

PLACE:- KOLKATA
DATE - 14.11.2022


