Lincoln Industries Limited

Regd. Office: P-36, India Exchange Place, Kolkata- 700 001 CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035957 (Phone) (033) 2225-4573; (Fax) (033) 2225-4850; (E-mail) sacmill@hotmail.com Website: <u>www.lincoln-industries.net</u>

Dated: 14.11.2022

The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, <u>Kolkata- 700 001</u>

Ref: Scrip Code: 22053

Sub: <u>Outcome of Board Meeting –Unaudited financial Result (Provisional) of the company for the</u> <u>Quarter ended 30th September, 2022.</u>

Dear Sir,

In compliance of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to enclose the Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2022 which have been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held today i.e., 14th November, 2022. The Board Meeting commenced at 1.00 p.m. and concluded at 2.00 p.m.

A copy of Limited Review Report on the said results, in the prescribed format, issued by the Auditors of the company is also enclosed.

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extract of financial results, in the prescribed format, shall be published by 16.11.2022 in Morning India (English Edition) and Sukhabar (Bengali vernacular language daily). The full format of the Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2022 shall be available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where equity shares of the Company is listed i.e. at the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's websiteat<u>www.lincoln-industries.net</u>

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LTD.

h and

(PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA) MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00154048) Encl: as above CHHAPARIA & ASSOCIATES Chartered Accountants

SHANTINIKETAN BUILDING, 8, CAMAC STREET, 5TH FLOOR, SUITE-2 & 15, KOLKATA - 700 017 Ph.: 2282-4241, 4213 Website::www.teamcna.in

То

The Board of Directors Lincoln Industries Limited, 2nd Floor, P-36, India Exchange Place, Kolkata- 700001

Dear Sir

Sub: Limited Review Report of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022

- We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of Lincoln Industries Limited (`the company``) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 (" the statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. - CIR/CFD/FAC/62/20169 dated 29th March, 2019 ('the circular').
- 2. This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the Board of Directors has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
- 3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standards on Review Engagements (SRE 2410, *"Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditors of the Entity"* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plant and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company personal and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than the audit. We have not performed the audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
- 4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatements.

KCRATA **

For Chhaparia & Associates **Chartered Accountants** FRN: 322169E Mayank auroa Mayank Agarwal) Partner Membership No. 308592

Place: KolkataDated: The 14th day of November, 2022.UDIN: 22308592BDABTV7535

LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035957 **REGD OFFICE :- P-36, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTENSION** 2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO- 43, KOLKATA - 700 001. UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022

CT		Quarter Ended			Half Ye	Half Year Ended		
SL NO		Particulars	30-Sep-22 (UNAUDITED)	30-Jun-22 (UNAUDITED)	30-Sep-21 (UNAUDITED)	30-Sep-22 (UNAUDITED)	30-Sep-21 (UNAUDITED)	31-Mar-22 (AUDITED)
1	(a)	Revenue From Operations	-	-		-	-	47.76
2	(b)	Other Income	0.05	0.03	0.05	0.08	0.48	36.26
3		Total Income From (a+b)	0.05	0.03	0.05	0.08	0.48	84.02
4	Exp	enses						
	(a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-		-			-
	(b)	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-		-		47.02
	(c)	Changes In Inventories Of Finished Goods And Work-In-Progress		-			-	-
	(d)	Employee Benefit Expense	5.41	1.93	1.87	7.33	3.72	7.56
	(e)	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	0.03	· · · ·
	(f)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.21	0.07	(2.21)	0.27	0.15	0.31
	(g)	Loss on Sale of Capital Assets				-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
	(h)	Other Expenses	1.67	2.19	3.79	3.87	4.62	8.69
	1	Total Expenses (a to g)	7.29	4.19	3.44	11.47	8.52	63.57
5	Prof	fit /(loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	(7.24)	(4.16)	(3.38)	(11.40)	(8.04)	20.44
6	Exce	eptional Items	1. B	-	-	-	-	-
7	Prof	fit/(loss) before tax (3+4)	(7.24)	(4.16)	(3.38)	(11.40)	(8.04)	20.44
8	Tax	Expense/(Credit) net						
	(i)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-		-
20	(ii)	Deferred Tax	10 I.	-	-	. j. 40		2.09
_	(iii)	Income Tax For Earlier Year	e 2 - e	-	-	· · · ·	- 1 - 1	-
	(iv)	Wealth Tax For Earlier Year	-	- -			-	-
el ir	Sec.	Total Tax Expense (6(i) + 6(ii))	-	-	-	-		2.09
9	Prof	fit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	(7.24)	(4.16)	(3.38)	(11.40)	(8.04)	18.36
10	Othe	er Comprehensive Income (net)		9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	-			
		(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				-		35.73
		(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	(8.99
		(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	· · ·		- 1
	1.1	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-			2 y 🗎		
		Total other comprehensive income/ (loss) (8(a)+8(b))		1	-			26.74
11	Tota	ll Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period (7+8)	(7.24)	(4.16)	(3.38)	(11.40)	(8.04)	45.10
12	Net	Profit attributable to				с на на в т м	s., i	
	a) O	wners of the Company	(0.19)	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.30)	(0.21)	1.20
_	b) N	on-controlling interest	(7.04)	(4.05)	(3.29)	(11.09)	(7.82)	43.89
		up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each	524.50	524.50	524.50	524.50	524.50	524.50
14	Earr	nings per equity share (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	· ·					
	(a)	Basic	(0.14)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.22)	(0.15)	0.86
	(b)	Diluted	(0.14)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.22)	(0.15)	0.86

Notes :

1. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2022

2. Segment wise reporting is not applicable to the company.

 The figures for the corresponding periods have been re-grouped/re -classified wherever necessary to make them comparable
The figures for the quarter ended 30/09/2022 are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures up to the first quarter of the financial year.

5. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above result and Board Of Directors has approved the above result and its release at their repective meeting held on 14.11.2022

6. The results are duly audited by the auditors of the company with unmodified opinions are the same as enclosed

PLACE:- KOLKATA DATE :- 14.11.2022



ONBEHALF OF THE BOARD FOR LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ne and

PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA. (MANAGING DIRECTOR) DIN: 00154048

LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035957 REGD OFFICE :- P-36, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTENSION 2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO- 43, KOLKATA - 700 001. UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022

Amount (₹Lakh)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			
	30-Sep-22 (UNAUDITED)	31-Mar-22 (AUDITED)		
ASSETS				
(1) Non-current assets	그는 승규는 것은 가장 가지 않는 것이 없다.			
(a) Property, plant and equipment	2.46	2.73		
(b) Financial assets				
(i) Investments	431.12	431.12		
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	22.54	22.54		
(d) Other non-current assets	22.17	27.50		
Sub -total Non-current assets	478.28	483.89		
(2) Current assets				
(a) Financial assets				
(i) Trade receivables	0.93	13.56		
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	11.22	5.76		
(iii) Loans	532.21	543.21		
(iv) Other financial assets	7.74	7.75		
(b) Other current assets	6.64	6.21		
Sub-total Current assets	558.74	576.49		
TOTAL ASSETS	1,037.02	1,060.38		
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
Equity				
(a) Equity share capital	524.50	524.50		
(b) Other equity	510.17	521.57		
Sub-total Equity	1,034.67	1,046.07		
Liabilities	and the second			
(1) Current liabilities				
(a) Financial liabilities				
(i) Trade Payables		12.13		
(ii) Other financial liabilities	1.26	1.34		
(b) Other current liabilities	1.09	0.84		
Sub-total Current liabilities	2.35	14.31		
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,037.02	1,060.38		



ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD FOR LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Ue world

PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA. (MANAGING DIRECTOR) DIN: 00154048

PLACE:- KOLKATA DATE :- 14.11.2022

LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035957 REGD OFFICE :- P-36, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTENSION 2ND FLOOR, ROOM NO- 43, KOLKATA - 700 001.

UNAUDITED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

PAR	TICULARS	Half Year ended 30th September,2022	Half Year ended 30th September,2021
A. Cash	Flow from Operating Activities		
	Before Tax	(11.40)	(8.04)
Adjus	tments For		
Depre	eciation and Amorlization Expense	0.27	0.15
	ce Costs	2 - 2 - 2	0.03
Intere	st Received	(0.08)	(0.05)
Oper	ating Profit Before Working Capital Changes	(11.20)	(7.91)
	ments in Working Capital		
	ease)/Decrease in Trade Receivable	12.63	a di seri di seri di seri terreta di seri terreta di seri di s
	ease)/Decrease in Loans	11.00	1.25
(Incre	ease)/Decrease in Other financial assets	0.01	(0.08)
	r Current assets	(0.43)	(0.45)
	ease)/Decrease in Other Non -Current Assets	5.33	
	ease)/Decrease in Current Liabilities	(11.96)	(0.23)
	generated from operations	5.38	(7.43)
	ne tax paid (net)	0.01	0.37
	Cash from /(used in) Operating Activities (A)	5.37	(7.80)
B. Cash	Flow from Investing Activities		
	est Income	0.08	0.05
(Incr	ease)/Decrease in Investment	0.00	7.85
	Cash used in investing Activities (B)	0.08	7.91
C. Cash	Flow from Financing Activities		
	ease)/Decrease in Short-term Borrowings	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	est Paid		(0.03)
Net	Cash from Financing Activities (C)	-	(0.03)
Net	Increase/(Decrease)in Cash and Cash Equivalents	5.46	0.07
Casl	and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year	5.76	4.99
Casl	and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year	11.22	5.06



ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD FOR LINCOLN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

oul

PRAVEEN CHAND DHANDHANIA. (MANAGING DIRECTOR) DIN: 00154048

PLACE:- KOLKATA DATE :- 14.11.2022